
CONTRACT # WS786 
Amendment # 1 

Page 1 of 5 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN  

THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

AND 

CITY OF GAINESVILLE 

This is an Amendment to the Contract between the Florida Department of Corrections (“Department”) and 

City of Gainesville (“Agency”) to provide for the use of inmate labor in work programs. 

This Amendment: 

renews the Contract for one (1) year pursuant to Section I., B., Contract Renewal;

revises the end date of the Contract referenced in Section I., A., Contract Term; and

replaces Addendum A with Revised Addendum A, effective December 16, 2013.  

Original contract period: December 16, 2012 through December 15, 2013 

In accordance with Section V., CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Section I., A., Contract Term, is hereby revised to read:

A.  This Contract began December 16, 2012 and shall end at midnight on December 15, 2014. 

This Contract is in its final renewal year. 

2. Pursuant to Section III., Compensation, A., 5, the rate of compensation is amended to reflect the rates

indicated in Revised Addendum A.  Addendum A is hereby replaced with Revised Addendum A,

effective December 16, 2013.

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. 

This Amendment shall begin on the last date of signature by all parties, whichever is later. 

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Legistar ID# 130211



CONTRACT # WS786 
Amendment # 1 

 Page 2 of 5 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their 

undersigned officials as duly authorized. 

 

 
AGENCY:  CITY OF GAINESVILLE  

  

    

SIGNED 

BY: 

   

    

NAME:    

    

TITLE:    

    

    

DATE:    

    

FEID #:    

    

    

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   Approved as to form and legality, 
subject to execution.  

    

SIGNED 

BY: 

 SIGNED 

BY: 

 

    

NAME: Michael D. Crews NAME: Jennifer A. Parker 
    

TITLE: Secretary TITLE: General Counsel 
 Department of Corrections  Department of Corrections 

    

DATE:  DATE:  

 

 

   

   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  








